

Mylan Reiterates and Stands Behind Its 48-Year Commitment and Track Record of Quality

PITTSBURGH, July 26 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Mylan Inc. (Nasdaq: MYL) released the following response to a news article published earlier today:

"An article published today about an issue related to a Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) was based on improperly obtained documents, uninformed third-party commentary and anonymous sources. Simply put, our investigation of the issue demonstrates that our quality systems are working, not the contrary. Our customers and stakeholders can rest assured that whenever there is even the slightest departure from an SOP, it will be dealt with immediately and effectively. This issue had no impact on the quality of our product."

Mylan Inc., which provides products to customers in more than 140 countries and territories, ranks among the leading diversified generic and specialty pharmaceutical companies in the world. The company maintains one of the industry's broadest - and highest quality - product portfolios, supported by a robust product pipeline; owns a controlling interest in the world's third largest active pharmaceutical ingredient manufacturer; and operates a specialty business focused on respiratory and allergy therapies. For more information, please visit <u>www.mylan.com</u>.

SOURCE Mylan Inc.

CONTACT: Media, Michael Laffin, +1-724-514-1968, Investors, Dan Crookshank, +1-724-514-1813, both of Mylan Inc.